

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1045

Page 14, line 18, replace "to exceed" with "in excess of"

Page 15, line 21, replace "and written" with "evaluation"

Page 15, line 22, remove "evaluations"

Page 18, line 26, replace "to exceed" with "in excess of"

Page 23, line 2, replace "to exceed" with "in excess of"

Page 29, line 1, replace "special school board meeting" with "hearing"

Page 29, line 4, replace "special school" with "hearing"

Page 29, line 5, remove "board meeting"

Page 29, line 15, replace "**Meeting**" with "**Hearing**"

Page 29, line 16, replace "special school board meeting" with "hearing"

Page 29, line 29, replace "meeting" with "hearing"

Page 30, line 2, replace "special meeting" with "hearing"

Page 30, line 4, replace "meeting" with "hearing"

Page 30, line 6, replace "meeting" with "hearing"

Page 30, line 10, remove "for a period determined by the board but"

Page 31, line 29, remove "for a period determined by the board, but"

Page 32, line 6, replace "If an individual employed as" with "The board of a school district may not discharge or refuse to renew the contract of" and remove the second "as"

Page 32, line 7, replace "is the subject of an investigation alleging" with "solely because a report of suspected"

Page 32, line 8, replace "and it is determined that no probable cause exists to" with "alleges participation by the individual."

2. If a report of suspected child abuse or neglect under section 50-25.1-05 alleges participation by a teacher, a principal, or an assistant or associate superintendent, the board of a school district may suspend the individual pending the outcome of the case."

Page 32, remove lines 9 through 22

Page 34, line 7, after "licensed" insert "to teach"

Page 37, line 17, replace "The formulation of an agreement" with "Formation of a contract"

Page 37, line 19, replace "agreement" with "contract"

Page 39, line 16, replace "No teacher, administrator, or" with "Teachers and administrators employed by school districts may not participate in a strike. The board of a school district may withhold some or all the wages otherwise due a teacher or an administrator who elects to participate in a strike in violation of this section."

Page 39, remove lines 17 and 18

Page 45, line 25, remove "school board"

Page 45, line 26, remove "member, school superintendent, principal, truant officer," and replace ", and county superintendent of" with "and administrator"

Page 45, line 27, remove "schools"

Page 47, line 6, remove "industrial arts,"

Page 47, line 12, replace "Each unit, other than a natural" with:

- "1. Except as provided in subsection 2, each unit"

Page 47, line 13, remove "science unit,"

Page 47, line 14, replace "Each natural science unit" with:

- "2. The following units"

Page 47, line 15, replace ". The requirements of this section are subject to" with ": natural sciences, agriculture, business and office technology, marketing, diversified occupations, trade and industrial education, technology education, and health careers.

3. The hour requirements of this section are subject to reductions resulting from"

Page 54, line 11, replace "**Individualized education**" with "**Services**"

Page 64, line 6, after ".50" insert "adjusted by seventy-five percent of the difference between
.50"

Page 80, line 3, after "forward" insert "the amounts collected, together with"

Page 80, line 20, remove "or institution"

Page 91, line 22, after "to" insert "and from"

Page 93, after line 30, insert:

"3. This section does not apply to a school district that owns its own buses and
employs its own busdrivers."

Page 98, line 24, after "made" insert "to the admitting district"

Page 101, line 17, replace "**Powers and duties**" with "**Assistance to school districts**"

Renumber accordingly